on 23/02/1443H (corresponding to 30/09/2021G).

 The Share price is hypothetical for illustrative purposes. The Share price has been rounded up after reducing

the capital (hypothetical) from 144.4292 to 144.43 Saudi Riyals for the purpose of clarification.

Below is an example showing the method of calculating the compensation amount and the effect of the Capital

Reduction Process on the market value of up to 5 shares. It is also worth noting that the Shareholder who owns

one Share of the Company's Shares in his portfolio will have his Share canceled and compensated as shown

below.

Table No. (4): Effect of Capital Reduction on the Shareholder’s portfolio who owns up to 5 Shares owned before

Capital Reduction

Item (Estimation) Unit

Shares owned before Capital

Reduction
Share 1 2 3 4 5

Share Cancellation Percentage % 48.21% 48.21% 48.21% 48.21% 48.21%

17

Number of Shares after Capital

Reduction
Share 0.52 1.04 1.55 2.07 2.59

Canceled Shares Share 1 1 2 2 3

Number of Shares in the portfolio

after Capital  Reduction
Share 0 1 1 2 2

Share price before Capital

Reduction  *
SAR 74.80 74.80 74.80 74.80 74.80

Market value of the Shares before

Capital Reduction
SAR 74.80 149.60 224.40 299.20 374.00

Share price after Capital

Reduction (hypothetical)*
SAR 144.43 144.43 144.43 144.43 144.43

Market value of the portfolio after

Capital Reduction
SAR 0.00 144.43 144.43 288.86 288.86

Compensation amount for

fractional Shares
SAR 74.80 5.17 79.97 10.34 85.14

Source: The Company

* The Share price is hypothetical for illustrative purposes, based on the closing price of the Company's Share

on 23/02/1443H (corresponding to 30/09/2021G).

 Number of Shares after reduction, including fractions

* The Share price is hypothetical for illustrative purposes. The Share price has been rounded up after reducing

the capital (hypothetical) from 144.4292 to 144.43 Saudi Riyals for the purpose of clarification.

* The stock price is hypothetical for illustrative purposes. The Share price has been rounded up after reducing

the capital (hypothetical) from 144.4292 to 144.43 Saudi Riyals for the purpose of clarification.